

# SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION ISLAMABAD

Reference No: IBD/ENGG-Store/118563/24 Dated:29-08-24

#### **CORRIGENDUM**

## CONTINUOUS & UN-INTERRUPTED MANAGEMENT SERVICES OF ONE (01) CARGO LIFT AT SBP BSC ISLAMABAD

- 1. Reference is made to Invitation to Bid No. Engg/O&M-Lift-24/112459/2024 regarding subject procurement uploaded on PPRA (Ref # TS546478E) on 29-08-2024.
- 2. The deadline for submission of the biding documents was 11-09-2024 which has been extended till 16-09-2024. Bids will be opened on the same day (i.e. 16-09-2024) at the same venue at 03:30PM.
- 3. All other conditions shall remain same.

-Sd-

Chief Manager SBP BSC Islamabad

Ph: (92-51) 9078304



### STATEBANKOFPAKISTAN SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION

Reference No: Engg/O&M: Lift-24/112459/2024 Date: 20-08-2024

#### INVITATION TO BID

State Bank of Pakistan, Banking Services Corporation invites sealed bids from the Contractors, registered with Income Tax Department and who are on Active Taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue for below mentioned services as per below table:

| S.<br>No. | Tender<br>No. | Project   | Date & Time of<br>Bid Submission | Date & Time of<br>Technical bid<br>opening | Bid Security<br>(Rs.) |
|-----------|---------------|---|----------------------------------|--|-----------------------|
| 1         | ISD-01        | CONTINUOUS & UN-INTERRUPTED MANAGEMENT<br>SERVICES OF ONE (01) CARGO LIFT AT SBP BSC<br>ISLAMABAD | 11-09-2024 till<br>03:00 PM      | 11-09-2024 till<br>03:30 PM                | 30,000/-              |

Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available at Office of the Engineering Unit, SBP BSC G-5/2 Islamabad Ph No. 051-9078304 Ext; 304). The bidding documents can be obtained through an application on the letterhead of the firm/ company. Price of bidding documents for each tender is Rs. 1,000/- (Non-refundable) in the form of pay order/demand draft in favor of State Bank of Pakistan Bidding documents can also be downloaded from SBP website at www.sbp.org.pk free of cost and bidder can submit the bids on the said bidding documents in accordance with requirements. In case of any discrepancy/conflict, provisions of bidding documents including any addenda posted on the procuring agency website, shall prevail. The bidders are required to bid for each project separately as per its requirements and schedule. Each bid will be evaluated and awarded separately.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instruction in the bidding documents, must be dropped in tender box kept in the office of PA to ChiefManager SBP BSC G-5/2 Islamabad along with bid security stipulated in the table above. Bids will be opened as per above schedule. In case bid-opening date falls on a public holiday, the bid will be opened on next working day at the same time at the same venue. This invitation to bid is also available at PPRA's & State Bank of Pakistan Websites www.ppra.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk respectively.

-Sd/-

Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC Islamabad